County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Residential and Commercial Collections

July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023 Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following monthly fees for base residential collection services:

96 gallon service	\$33.32/Month
64 gallon service	\$28.80/Month
64 gallon senior citizen service (65 or older)	\$11.34/Month

Existing users of the Senior Citizen Tag program may purchase waste collection tags at a cost of \$5.17 per tag. The tags are to be attached to waste containers when they are set out for collection and such wastes will be collected without a monthly charge. Alternatively, tagged wastes may be deposited for free at any transfer station operated by Contractor.

Residential Recycling Contamination Charge = \$33.71 per container, per occurrence after initial warning Charge for 15% or more garbage in recycling container, as determined by visual assessment conducted by collection vehicle driver during collection operations.

County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Residential and Commercial Collections

July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023 Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following monthly fees for base commercial collection services

	TIMES PICKED UP PER WEEK					
CONTAINER SIZE*	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Yard	\$123.47	\$246.92	\$352.81	\$452.49	\$551.79	\$651.18
1.5 Yards	\$192.20	\$314.01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2 Yards	\$228.12	\$399.84	\$571.67	\$732.78	\$893.60	\$1,054.53
3 Yards	\$290.51	\$477.68	\$664.91	\$852.11	\$1,039.33	\$1,226.47
4 Yards	\$380.91	\$630.27	\$879.94	\$1,129.50	\$1,378.91	\$1,628.08
6 Yards	\$468.20	\$748.57	\$1,028.94	\$1,309.30	\$1,589.67	\$1,869.99
10 Yards	\$609.01	\$965.78	\$1,331.28	\$1,696.75	\$2,062.33	\$2,427.85

^{*} Customers will be charged according to the total yards or containers at his premises. For example, two 2-yard bins will be charged at the 4-yard rate.

Overage Charge = \$112.36 per container, per occurrence after initial warning.

Charge for waste container filled beyond intended capacity

Commercial Recycling Contamination Charge = \$84.27 per container, per occurrence after initial warning. Charge for 15% or more garbage in recycling container, as determined by visual assessment conducted by collection vehicle driver during collection operations

DI	ROP BOXES
20 - Yard Drop Box Includes 7 day rental, up to 3 tons of disposal	\$589.66 Per Collection
30 - Yard Drop Box Includes 7 day rental, up to 3 tons of disposal	\$728.53 Per Collection
40 - Yard Drop Box Includes 7 day rental, up to 3 tons of disposal	\$962.12 Per Collection
Trash Compaction	\$33.44 Per Yard Capacity of Box Per Collection

Trip Charge = 50% of Drop Box Rate

Charge for customer-requested delivery or pick-up which failed due to lack of accessibility or overload condition

Excess Weight Charge = Actual Landfill Disposal Charge

Disposal charge for weight in excess of 3 tons

Extended Rental Charge = \$11.65/Day

Daily drop box rental charge for periods in excess of 7 days.

County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Buckeye and Old Shasta Transfer Stations

July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023 Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following fees for disposal at the Buckeye and Old Shasta Transfer Stations.

General Disposal Fees

Any single item, or up to 4 cans or bags (except for hard to handle items, demolition materials, trees or stumps)\$14.64
Each additional can or bag\$3.74
Pickups or two wheel drive trailers 7 ft. in length or less and 2 ft. in height or less
1 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less
1-1/2 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less
Each additional foot in height or length for all pickups, trucks or two wheel drive trailers\$5.69
Commercial Disposal Fees
Garbage trucks (packers)\$35.91
Disposal Fees for Hard to Handle Items
Pickup or car tires
Truck tires\$18.84/ea
Equipment tires, couches, hide-a-beds, appliances, overstuffed chairs, etc
Disposal Fees for Demolition Material, Trees & Stumps
1 ton truck
Pickup\$57.06

County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Round Mountain, Lakehead, French Gulch, Shingletown, Whitmore, and Platina Transfer Stations

Effective July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023 Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following fees for disposal at the Shingletown, Whitmore and Platina Transfer Stations.

General Disposal Fees

Any single item, or up to 2 cans or bags (except for hard to handle items, demolition materials, trees or stumps)
Each additional can or bag\$3.68
Pickups or two wheel drive trailers 7 ft. in length or less and 2 ft. in height or less
1 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less
1-1/2 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less
Each additional foot in height or length for all pickups, trucks or two wheel drive trailers \$7.66
Disposal Fees for Hard to Handle Items
Pickup or car tires\$5.58/ea
Truck tires
Disposal Fees for Demolition Material, Trees & Stumps
1 ton truck
Pickup